REFERENCE NUMBER 141306

COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

PAGE 1 OF 11
DATE: 07/18/2023

SUBJECT: BID NO. 2022-191 - ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR ASPHALT ROAD
SURFACING PRODUCTS - COUNTYWIDE - VARIOUS VENDORS -
EXERCISE FIRST OPTION FOR RENEWAL - SAME FIRM FIXED
PRICES

#x%* CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve renewal of Bid No. 2022-191, Annual Contract
for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products, for the first optional twelve (12) month period at the same firm
fixed prices.

BACKGROUND

On October 11, 2022, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #139394, awarded Bid No.
2022-191, Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products, Countywide, to the following
vendors:

Primary Austin Asphalt, Inc. 6 of 6 Items
Texas Materials, Inc. 6 of 6 Items
Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company 5 of 6 Items
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC 5 of 6 Items

The awards were based upon low bid meeting specifications and contained options to renew for two
(2) additional twelve (12) month periods.

The vendors notified Purchasing in writing that their prices will remain firm through October 30,
2024. The four (4) Precincts Maintenance divisions notified Purchasing in writing that they are
pleased with the vendors and want to renew.

Therefore, it is the joint recommendation of the four (4) Precincts Maintenance divisions and

Purchasing that the Commissioners Court approve renewal of Bid No. 2022-191, Annual Contract for
Asphalt Road Surfacing Products, for another twelve (12) month period.

FISCAL IMPACT

Expenditures for last year were approximately $1,523,043.59. Materials are provided on an as-needed
basis. The department has included funding in the FY 2024 budget. Thirty-nine (39) other entities
utilized this contract.

SUBMITTED BY: | Purchasing PREPARED BY: | Emily Salter
APPROVED BY: | Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP




T L LI
5, COUNZSs

54

o W0 ) .
Nf A" et
5": o V‘:
e <8 ]
2 754

.
°*
%

* %
R 3
...

Soeslieest TAKINGS IMPACT ASSESSMENT CHECKLIST

Complete this form for any county action that involves the adoption of a regulation,
policy, guideline, court resolution, or order.

Project/Regulation Name: Bid No. 2022-191 - Annual Contract for Asphalt Road
Surfacing Products - Countywide - Various Vendors - Exercise First Option for Renewal - Same
Firm Fixed Prices

County Department: PURCHASING

Contact Person: Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P.

Phone Number for Contact Person: (817) 884-3245

Type of TIA Performed: (SHORT TIA or FULL TIA. Circle one after answering the questions in
Sections Il and Il below.

E R L L L e e s e e e T e S e T T T s

L. Stated Purpose

Attach to this checklist an explanation of the purpose of the regulation, policy, guideline,
court resolution, or order.

E L L L e s e e e T e e T T s

Note: The remainder of this Takings Impact Assessment Checklist should
be completed in consultation with the Criminal District Attorney’s Office.

Il Potential Effect on Private Real Property

1. Does the county action require a physical invasion, occupation, or dedication of real
property?
Yes No \

2. Does the county action limit or restrict a real property right, even partially, or
temporarily?

Yes No v

If you answered yes to either question, go to Section lll. If you answered no to both, STOP
HERE and circle SHORT TIA at the top of the form.

E L L L L e e e s e e S T e S e 2 T s



? i TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
» 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 ¢ (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

Sy Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
o ¥y~ Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

by L

L] «*
I

June 07, 2023

Austin Asphalt Inc.

Eric Schranz

1199 South Beltline Road # 110
Coppell, TX 75019

Re: Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

Dear Mr. Schranz:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 10/31/2022, through 10/30/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 10/31/2023 through 10/30/2024,

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first

option for an additional two (2) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

Yes, Austin Asphalt Inc., will accept the offer to renew through October 30. 2024. Please include a
current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

00 No, Austin Asphalt Inc., will NOT accept the offer to renew through October 30, 2024.

Please email your signed response.

e W?N"\
Sincerely, (ﬁ ‘“““w
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Austin Asphalt Inc. Date

Tarrant County

817-884-1143
Brma I\eano

WCL dhes oo



TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
5% 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

2%/ @ Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

June 07, 2023

Texas Materials, Inc.
Chris Michael

#20hGleEXe? DGR
Re: Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

Dear Mr. Michael:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 10/31/2022, through 10/30/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 10/31/2023 through 10/30/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional two (2) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

%fes, Texas Materials, Inc., will accept the offer to renew through October 30, 2024. Please include
‘acurrent 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

{J No, Texas Materials, Inc., will NOT accept the offer to renew through October 30, 2024.

Please email your signed response.

P
ng
S

Sincerely, , )

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Texas Materials, Inc. Date
Tarrant County Chris Michael
817-884-1143




b
»
¢ Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP

Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

June 07, 2023

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company
Ned Tankersley

8713 Airport Freeway

North Richland Hills, TX 76108

Re: Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

Dear Mr. Tankersley:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 10/31/2022, through 10/30/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 10/31/2023 through 10/30/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional two (2) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

{}¥es, Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company, will accept the offer to renew through October 30,
2024. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance

certificate.

M No, Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company, will NOT accept the offer to renew through
October 30, 2024.

Please email your signed response.

Sinc?rely,

Ermiligy Soulten BN N  4 i fog
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company Date
Tarrant County Ned Tankersley

817-884-1143



TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
» 100 E. Weatherford St #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414  (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

$ Mehssa Lee, C P M AP.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

June 07, 2023

Vuican Construction Materials, LLC
Julia Farrar

PO Box 781550

San Antonio, TX 78279

Re: Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

Dear Ms. Farrar:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 10/31/2022, through 10/30/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 10/31/2023 through 10/30/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional two (2) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

%Yes, Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC, will accept the offer to renew through October 30, 2024.
ease include a current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

0O No, Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC, will NOT accept the offer to renew through October 30,
2024,

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely,

gty Seltza f T bl13/ 2003

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Vidcan (‘f{oinn{truction Materials, LLC Date
Tarrant County ulia Farear

817-884-1143




AN 2 t.vm Pory7ty

SR h.N\ YrRTAva f\\%ﬁvm%&zoa

‘(s)uoseas Buwo)|o) sy} 1o} (s)Jopusa
PBUCHUSWI-SA0GE SY} Y)IM JOBIUOD JUBLINDG aU} 8NUILOD O} YSIM JOU 0P | "ON 0

[DuN 0 guein] [ @uen 1s00) )  T@pundl- ; T (Poe o)

15V T 1o -0elay 1 Lho P8
‘mojeq papiaoid
3Q }SNW UOHELWIOU] JURODIY “JORAU0D SY} JO ULIS) [emausl |euy pue isil sy}
10} (S)I0pUBA PBUCHUBW-BACGE BU) YlIM JDBAUOI JUSLIND B4} SNUKUOD O} YSIM | 'sa m

77 'Sieualely UCKONHSUOD UBDIN,
Auedwog uojonisuo) g 1eydsy spjoudey
0uy ‘sjeusjep sexs|

*ouj ‘yeydsy upsny

CZ0Z "9} aurn "AEpii4 810jaq 4O UO all 0} %oeq
w0y siy) flewa pue saxoq sjeudoidde ay yoayo ases|d ‘syjuow ajow (Z1) sAjam} 10) Mojag
Paisy (S)I0pUBA BUJ YiM JIBIJUOD SIY} SNUNUOD pUB MBUJ 0} UoRdO SiY) 351018Xa 0] Ysim nok jf

“pZOZ '0E 1990100 2:dxa piNoM pue £Z0Z 4 J9G0100 SOUBILIOD JiIM WIS} [eMaua)
1511 8yl 'swug} yuow (Z|) aAjem; [euonippe () OM) 10j JOPUBA BY} UIM Meud: o} suondo
PapNOUL 0BNUCY SIYL "EZ0Z 'DE J2qo0Q uoasidXd |IiM JOBJUOD PasuUBIajel aAoqe SYL

sjanpold Buoeung peoy Jjeydsy Joj 198U0D) [BNUUY L§1L-ZZ0Z JO [EMBUSY oy
£20T ‘Tl 2unf  :3j=q

juawpedaqg Buiseyoind ‘isAng lotusg ‘Jejes Ajiwg  twoly

SouUBUBIUIEW | JouPald deg

10)034Y(] '|ewuei | aop 0}

LUNPUEIOWS|A



Memorandum

To: Jason Thomas, Director

Dept: Precinct 2 Maintenance

From: Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

Date:  June 12, 2023

Re: Renewal of 2022-191 Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

The above referenced contract will expire on October 30, 2023. This contract included
options to renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month terms. The first
renewal term will commence October 31, 2023 and would expire October 30, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s)
listed below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this
form back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Austin Asphalt, Inc.

Texas Materials, Inc.

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC.

E Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

558097 ;] 26100-2023 ; 6210300000
(GL acct) I _(Fund #) ! _(Cost Center) /_(Grant# or NRG)
D No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned

vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: /ﬁm M ATE; .\19// Z Z//{Zﬁ@



Memorandum

To:
Dept.:
From:
Date:

Re:

Richard Schiller, Director
Precinct 3 Maintenance
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

June 12, 2023
Renewal of 2022-191 Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

The above referenced contract will expire on October 30, 2023. This contract included
options to renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12} month terms. The first
renewal term will commence October 31, 2023 and would expire October 30, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s)
listed below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this
form back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Austin Asphalt, Inc.

Texas Materials, Inc.

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC.

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

528097 Qlod 203 (63103000

(GL acct) ! (Fund #) ! (Cost Center) / {(Grant # or NRG)

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: é ny\DATE:



Memorandum

To:
Dept.:
From:
Date:

Re:

Doug Deweese, Director
Precinct 4 Maintenance
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

June 12, 2023
Renewal of 2022-191 Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

The above referenced contract will expire on October 30, 2023. This contract included
options to renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month terms. The first
renewal term will commence October 31, 2023 and would expire October 30, 2024,

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s)
listed below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this
form back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Austin Asphalt, Inc.

Texas Materials, Inc.

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC.

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

SSROGY | Relpo a3 | fYO3cernd
(GL acct) { _(Fund #) | _(Cost Center) /_(Grant # or NRG}

No, | do nat wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: ‘QQ{% ﬂ@&wm) s DATE: (-1~ 2033



OU| ‘suoisinwy g jeydsy uobig wol) paaleoas sem ssuodsal

PIq OU v 'sajoN

G > Uuo] Jjed 00°9%

SINOH $Z|  Inoy ayy Ulyupn feq | ‘0O¥Y Aaallag paoadxy [eulioN
ANOH 18d 00°00L$| INOH J8d 0006§| JNOH 184 0F 09$| INOH 184 000Zl% abieyp sbeunwag
wnwiuip oN Suoj pz sSuoj zz suoj zz 9zig Alanijeg wnwiuipy
00°0¢l $ | 0068l $|o00¢cElL $ ] 00051 $ ebleyd Alsnijeg wnuwiuipy
S3liN
SlIN Jad oo,w SlIN 13d .mm.w G <3N Jed GZ'$ SN 18d o.ﬁw sabieyn Alsnljaq
Uol 184 00'0$| uol led00ZL$ SS|IN uoj Jad 00°.$

Aog mo|d - Y ENERN]

G >Uuoj 184 80°/%

WNWIUIpY ON Suojl z1 Suojl z} suol g1 8zIS Aanijag wnwiuipy
000l $|00GeL $ 9648 $ | 00°0G1 $ abieyg Ksaag winwitpy
SN
N Jed 00'S|  eINJed S8'8| S <eImIad Sz's|  enm ded osd
uoJ 184 00°0$| U0l Jod 00°GLS SOlN|  uoJ Jad 00'6% ssbieyd Aisnieg

%onJ| wapue] - AiaAljeq

pPiIg ON | 00°SZ1 $ PIgON | 06°L21 $ [09 | [eusjely yojed Xiy pjoD) SoUBWIo oy UoiH[ 9
piemy Alewnd piemy Aiewiig [eusB yoled Z0ZeSING - £ uondag
90°¢8 $|00¢6 $| 006G, $|05.8 $ | 000'0zZ OVIWH 22-0. 9d90vsaedh)| ¢
90'8. $ | 00°G8 $|000L $|089. $ | 000'0Z OVWH 22-¥99d 9ovs geadhl| ¢
G8'89 $| 006 $ | 0099 $[6229 $ | 000'0Z OVINH 22-#9 Od g adAl] ¢
piemy Aewid | piemy Kiewig | piemy Aiewiig | piemy Adewllig dV Pajeuoioeiq DVINH O¥E Way| - g uoijdeg
90°¢8 $ | 0086 $|00L6 $ 169966 $ | 00002 OVIH 22-02 9d g9 ovS g odi(| ¢
90'8. $ | 00¢6 $ | 0068 $ 16968 $ | 000°0Z OVINH 22-¥9 9d 9 ovS g odh] | |
plemy Alewd | piemy Kiewig | piemy Aiewiig piemy Alewiid 81eba.bby uIBlIA QVINH OvE Wa)| - | uoioas
wco.w. )
uo] lJad aoud 1un uo] Jad 891d yun uo] Jad asLd nun uoj Jad asud yun ul abesn suondiuosaqg ON
pajewysy - el

S8A - dO-0D
ON - dnH
X1 ‘oluojuy ueg
0711 'sieusiepy
uonoNysu0n
uesinp

S8A - dO-00
ON - gnH
X1 ‘Buinyy

"ouj
‘sjelsjel sexa |

S8A - 400D
ON - dnH
X4 'sliH
PUBjYyoRy yuoN
Auedwon
uononisuogn g
Jleydsy spjoukay

S9A - dO-0D
ON - anH
X1 ‘fleddon
“au|
Jleydsy uisny

Sjonpold Buloepng peoy Heydsy Joj Joeuos [enuuy L6l-¢20c 94y



	Commissioners Court Communication
	Impact Assessment
	2022-191 Bid Backup.pdf

